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Event # 86 MENS  Under 20yr 10000m Race Walk

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..AVINASH ANTONY THE NILGIRIS DAA 47:09.70 2021

1 520 . DHANUSH.R 10-03-04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT     47:06.56 @

2 930 . N.S. PRANEESH 22/08/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA     50:53.72

3 3554 . K.NAVEEN RAJ 16/09/04 CHENNAI DAA     52:48.19

4 911 . A. MANIKANDAN 30/07/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA     53:29.78

5 3244 . A.HARISUBARAMANI 04/02/04 TRICHY DAA     55:14.20

6 512 . A TONY PLAVAE 17/02/04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT   1:00:21.41

Event # 109 WOMENS  Under 20yr 10000m Race Walk

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..MOKAVI.M COIMBATORE DAA 53:55.40 2021

1 1004 . K. JAYA PRABA 31/05/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA     57:27.36

2 648 . SANDHIYA.K 12/06/04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT     57:59.47

3 1016 . R. GAYATHIRI 29/07/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA     58:27.16

4 2690 . SHAALU R R 20/11/03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC   1:03:43.05

Event # 18 BOYS  Under 16yr 5000m Race Walk

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..YUVAN ANKARRAJA.M SDAT 25:25.70 2022

1 1879 . M.YUVANSANKARRAJA 03/06/07 NILGIRIS DAA     25:56.45

2 2548 . SABARINATHAN 19/12/06 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC     26:32.54

3 2550 . SYED PARVEZ 27/07/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC     27:23.39

4 2536 . M KUSSHAAL 13/04/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC     27:40.06

5 2533 . K VISHAL 15/03/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC     29:54.42

6 446 . BOOBALAN.M 10/04/07 COIMBATORE DISTRICT     30:45.76

7 2538 . M.THARUN 22/06/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC     30:46.10

8 1759 . SARUN KUSOSIK 10/08/07 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA     31:39.31

Event # 31 GIRLS  Under 16yr 3000m Race Walk

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..M.MANJULA KARUR 16:53.14 2000

1 568 . KAMALI.S 19/07/08 COIMBATORE DISTRICT     16:47.53 @

2 1199 . K.SHALANI 26/09/07 KANCHEEPURAM     17:06.87

3 2653 . JEEVITHA V 30/07/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC     17:14.39

4 1792 . T.SURUTHI 16/01/08 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA     18:28.67

5 565 . G.OVIYA 24/08/08 COIMBATORE DISTRICT     19:13.14

6 2655 . KEERTHIKA 12/12/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC     20:25.63

7 2651 . C GUNALAKSHMI 26/08/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC     20:55.51

Event # 177 WOMENS  Under 20yr Hep Long Jump

1 2149 . M.KAVYA 15-03-03 SALEM DISTRICT 5.64m

2 2141 . B.ANUSHYA 14-10-03 SALEM DISTRICT 5.14m

3 1811 . R.SANGEETHA 07-12-03 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA 4.97m

4 2239 . SWETHA.S 20-03-03 SIVAGANGAI 4.89m

5 2157 . V.RAJESHWARI 12-11-04 SALEM DISTRICT 4.58m

6 2146 . G.LATHAMANI 17-11-02 SALEM DISTRICT 4.47m

7 377 . G.RITHIKASHREE 21-11-03 CHENNAI DAA 4.27m

8 1805 . C.PARAMASWARI 06-06-04 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA 4.20m

9 644 . PRIYANKA.M 29-11-02 COIMBATORE DISTRICT 4.08m

10 1006 . K. SOWMIYA 26-02-04 ERODE DISTRICT AA 4.04m

11 3355 . YUVANA RANI.C 04-09-03 TRICHY DAA 3.87m

12 1745 . R.DIVYA 22-11-02 MAYILADUTHURAI DISTR 3.84m

Event # 139 GIRLS  Under 16yr IGH High Jump

1 2786 . P.ALICE DEVA PRASANN 18-08-07 THOOTHUKUDI 1.51m

2 823 . VAISHNAVI.G 15-02-08 DINDIGUL AA 1.36m



4 563 . JITH VARSHA.R 09-05-07 COIMBATORE DISTRICT 1.33m

3 2115 . M.SASHASRI 23-07-08 SALEM DISTRICT 1.33m

5 2346 . YAKINI.M 06-10-08 THANJAVUR 1.30m

6 2109 . B.SANDHIYA 22-12-06 SALEM DISTRICT 1.27m

7 2658 . R PRIYADHARSHINI 10-12-06 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC 1.24m

8 1790 . PRIYADHARSHINI.V 23-11-06 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA 1.21m

1940 . M.SWETHA 11-03-07 PERAMBALUR           NM

1197 . JAYASRI 15-11-07 KANCHEEPURAM           NM

Event # 81 MENS  Under 20yr 5000m Run

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..M SATHISH KUMAR COIMBATORE DISTRICT 15:14.64 .

1 929 . N.S. NITISH KUMAR 10/03/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA     15:44.40

2 921 . M. MATHAVAN 06/01/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA     15:47.97

3 3270 . RANJITH KUMAR 07/08/03 TRICHY DAA     15:58.04

4 1371 . AHIL RAM K V 28/03/03 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI     16:03.18

5 1597 . ARUNSIVAPRAKASH CK 22/03/04 KRISHNAGIRI     16:20.54

6 244 . PREMNATH.S 26/09/03 CHENNAI DAA     16:27.89

7 3274 . SELVENDIRAN.K 28/10/04 TRICHY DAA     17:04.86

8 3711 . A.PremKumar 03-07-04 VILLUPURAM     17:05.18

9 218 . ARITHASH S 09/06/03 CHENNAI DAA     17:14.19

10 1647 . MUGESH SHARMA A 27/08/04 MADURAI     17:16.24

Event # 103 WOMENS  Under 20yr 3000m Run

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..L.SURYA PUDUKOTTAI 10:21.86 2006

1 653 . SOWMYA.S 16-12-02 COIMBATORE DISTRICT     10:26.00

2 618 . DEVADHARSHINI.R 10/01/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT     10:48.30

3 3350 . R. SIVAGAMI 05/10/04 TRICHY DAA     11:05.80

4 1014 . P. SAVEETHA 06-07-04 ERODE DISTRICT AA     11:57.70

5 1007 . K. SWETHA 17/03/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA     11:59.90

6 1684 . MOOVENDHIRI 21-04-03 MADURAI     13:04.40

7 2150 . MEENATCHI 08/01/03 SALEM DISTRICT     13:18.60

8 1743 . P.KALESWARI 06/11/03 MAYILADUTHURAI DISTR     13:29.40

Event # 167 MENS  Under 20yr 110m Dec Hurdles

   Heat 1

1 2073 . A.S.LOGESHKUMAR 13-01-03 SALEM DISTRICT        15.61

2 3271 . S. HARISH 21-12-02 TRICHY DAA        15.70

3 529 . MARI AANANTH.R 09-03-03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        17.18

4 3398 . VIGNESHWAR S 28-02-03 VELLORE DISTRICT AA        17.53

5 913 . J. SABEERDHEEN 03-02-04 ERODE DISTRICT AA        17.90

   Heat 2

1 2079 . J.T.GOWTHAMAN 29-10-04 SALEM DISTRICT        16.98

2 1839 . A. CHADRU 22-07-04 NELLAI DAA        17.20

3 2454 . S.SURENDARKUMAR 03-09-04 THENI DISTRICT        17.38

4 1775 . P PRADHAB 24-03-03 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA        17.80

5 2082 . K.MADHAVAN 15-12-03 SALEM DISTRICT        19.26

   Heat 3

1 1784 . V.S BARATH VIGNESHWA 26-09-03 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA        16.63

2 2089 . S.HARISH 13-08-04 SALEM DISTRICT        19.72

3 1928 . A.VIBIN CHAKRAVARTHI 16-06-04 PERAMBALUR        22.15

4 1721 . V.KALAISELVAN 21-12-02 MAYILADUTHURAI DISTR        22.40

Event # 114 WOMENS  Under 20yr Shot Put 4.000kg

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..U.VASUMATHI SDAT 13.27 2010

1 2009 . M SHARMILA 30/09/03 RAMANATHAPURAM AA 14.08m @

2 387 . MONIKA SRI.S 16/12/03 CHENNAI DAA 11.63m

3 629 . DHIVYALAKSHMI.S 11/07/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT 10.98m

4 2008 . M ISHWARYA 25/06/04 RAMANATHAPURAM AA 10.65m

5 378 . GAYATHRI .S 24/04/04 CHENNAI DAA 10.63m

6 1579 . POOJA.E 20/01/04 KARUR 10.35m

7 3142 . S.TAMILARASI 25/06/04 TIRUVANNAMALAI 10.22m

8 1682 . GAYATHRI R 27/07/03 MADURAI 10.11m

9 1497 . M GOPI SREE 20/06/03 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI 9.60m

10 1256 . G.SUDHA 29/01/04 KANCHEEPURAM 9.44m

11 376 . ELIZABETH PRIYA  J 27/09/03 CHENNAI DAA 9.16m

12 2689 . ROSHINI RAVIKUMAR 15/10/04 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC 9.08m

13 3509 . THRISHA S 25/01/04 TRICHY DAA 8.87m

14 1683 . MANIMUTHU P 16/08/04 MADURAI 8.02m

Event # 36 GIRLS Under 16yr Javelin Throw 500g

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..N.HEMA MALINI VELLORE 40.98 2015

1 2863 . G.KEERTHIKA 12/04/07 TIRUPATTUR 33.66m

2 2658 . R PRIYADHARSHINI 10-12-06 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC 27.85m

3 975 . R. NEKASRI 01/06/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA 25.93m

4 2000 . T SATHIYA 06/06/08 RAMANATHAPURAM AA 25.75m

5 1854 . P. JANLIN CHANDRA 19/03/08 NELLAI DAA 25.48m



6 2120 . YUTIKA VINAY 10/11/07 SALEM DISTRICT 24.23m

7 3113 . R.PRIYANKA 22/06/07 TIRUVANNAMALAI 23.08m

8 318 . R SUBALAKSHMI 13/10/07 CHENNAI DAA 22.10m

9 3001 . C.K.S.RAGAVARTHINI 05/12/07 TIRUPUR 21.38m

10 586 . VIJITHA.M 12/07/07 COIMBATORE DISTRICT 20.54m

11 3109 . L.YAZHINI 01/10/07 TIRUVANNAMALAI 19.70m

12 2332 . DIVYA SRI.K 16/07/07 THANJAVUR 17.67m

13 1200 . KAVIBHARATHI 14/12/07 KANCHEEPURAM 15.29m

14 3014 . M.SRI VISHNU PRIYA 16/04/07 TIRUPUR 15.05m

15 3108 . K.PREETHI 22/06/08 TIRUVANNAMALAI 14.83m

16 2470 . M.KAMALIKA 08/11/08 THENI DISTRICT 12.48m

Event # 79 MENS  Under 20yr 800m Run

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..N.SREEKIRAN THE NILGIRIS DISTRIC 1:53.37 2019

RESULTS OF FINALS   Heat 1

1 1650 . PRADEEP S 05/12/03 MADURAI      1:50.18 @

2 916 . K. AKASH 04/10/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA      1:55.51

3 1648 . MUTHU PANDI A 21/04/03 MADURAI      1:55.71

4 245 . R DINESHKUMAR 30/03/03 CHENNAI DAA      1:57.72

5 3256 . J. JEFFIN 01/08/03 TRICHY DAA      1:58.48

6 533 . PRADEEP ROSHAN.C 21/07/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT      2:00.24

7 259 . SEBINESH.C 16/05/04 CHENNAI DAA      2:01.08

8 538 . SANJAY.S.M 13/08/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT      2:01.38

9 1780 . S.PONNILAVAN 21/02/03 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA      2:01.77

10 3513 . ARUN KUMAR.J 05-11-03 CHENNAI DAA      2:02.19

11 227 . HARISH.S 30/09/04 CHENNAI DAA      2:04.64

3399 . VIJAY B 06/04/03 VELLORE DISTRICT AA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 227 . HARISH.S 30/09/04 CHENNAI DAA      2:00.87

2 1780 . S.PONNILAVAN 21/02/03 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA      2:01.41

3 240 . P.DHESIGAN 10/07/03 CHENNAI DAA      2:02.48

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 533 . PRADEEP ROSHAN.C 21/07/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT      2:01.94

2 3256 . J. JEFFIN 01/08/03 TRICHY DAA      2:02.47

3 2074 . A.SRI VIGENESH KUMAR 28/04/03 SALEM DISTRICT      2:05.21

4 2193 . JEGATHEESWARAN 31/05/04 SIVAGANGAI      2:11.90

5 1151 . PRAVIN KUMAR 22/08/03 KANCHEEPURAM      2:23.20

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 1650 . PRADEEP S 05/12/03 MADURAI      1:58.82

2 916 . K. AKASH 04/10/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA      1:59.39

3 3536 . R.SAKTHI 11-02-07 VIRUDHUNAGAR      2:02.46

4 1381 . K P MANISH 20/07/04 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI      2:03.20

5 1545 . PRATHEEP.S 30/08/03 KARUR      2:04.99

6 3250 . B. KATHIRESAN 01/01/04 TRICHY DAA      2:07.69

7 2318 . SUNDHARAMOORTHI 16/12/03 THANJAVUR      2:17.60

8 1716 . M.GOBIDASAN 07/10/04 MAYILADUTHURAI DISTR      2:20.39

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 4

1 538 . SANJAY.S.M 13/08/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT      2:00.49

2 3513 . ARUN KUMAR.J 05-11-03 CHENNAI DAA      2:00.53

3 3249 . B. KARTHIKEYAN 01/01/04 TRICHY DAA      2:05.30

4 3747 . V.Siva Pandaram 01/03/04 VILLUPURAM      2:10.93

5 2614 . K DURAI RAJ 30/12/02 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC      2:16.76

6 1598 . KAVIN D 02/03/04 KRISHNAGIRI      2:19.43

7 1149 . POORNACHANDRAN 03/08/03 KANCHEEPURAM      2:26.70

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 5

1 245 . R DINESHKUMAR 30/03/03 CHENNAI DAA      2:00.92

2 259 . SEBINESH.C 16/05/04 CHENNAI DAA      2:01.11

3 3264 . N. CHANDURU 05/07/03 TRICHY DAA      2:02.31

4 540 . SHANKAR.V.P. 07/10/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT      2:02.42

5 1638 . ABIMANYU KESAVAN S 27/04/03 MADURAI      2:02.91

6 3276 . SIVASANKAR. S 12/06/04 TRICHY DAA      2:03.16

7 2974 . P. DEEPAK 08/10/03 TIRUPUR      2:06.97

8 764 . R.SAKTHIVEL 05/04/03 DHARMAPURI AA      2:11.31

9 3265 . N.K. HARISH RAJ 27/06/03 TRICHY DAA      2:13.06

10 1158 . S.MOHANRAJ 24/09/03 KANCHEEPURAM      2:13.52

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 6

1 1648 . MUTHU PANDI A 21/04/03 MADURAI      2:02.05

2 3399 . VIJAY B 06/04/03 VELLORE DISTRICT AA      2:03.21

3 3252 . C.KAILASH 28/03/03 TRICHY DAA      2:03.53

4 937 . S. ANU DHEEP 26/06/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA      2:09.82

5 2851 . M.VIKRAM 15/01/03 TIRUPATTUR      2:13.23

6 720 . T.SRINIVASAN 27/09/04 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A      2:16.73



Event # 132 BOYS  Under 16yr IBH High Jump

1 2405 . M.ASHOK KUMAR 01-03-07 THENI DISTRICT 1.90m

2 782 . JITHINARJUNAN.R.C 11-12-07 DINDIGUL AA 1.78m

3 1880 . P.ROYSHAN 28-05-07 NILGIRIS DAA 1.72m

5 2035 . R.R.VISHAL 06-12-07 SALEM DISTRICT 1.63m

4 2028 . J.JOSEKENIN 13-06-08 SALEM DISTRICT 1.63m

6 3069 . S.PRADEEP 28-04-07 TIRUVANNAMALAI 1.60m

7 2413 . S.SARAVANA SURYA 05-12-06 THENI DISTRICT 1.57m

8 2036 . R.SANJAIRAJ 16-08-07 SALEM DISTRICT 1.54m

9 2034 . R.MANO 02-03-07 SALEM DISTRICT 1.51m

10 1819 . KRISHNA PRATAP SINGH 21-11-07 NELLAI DAA 1.51m

12 2542 . ROHAN  SANKAR .B 18-05-08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC 1.48m

11 1049 . B.YASHWANTH 11-08-08 KANCHEEPURAM 1.48m

14 2025 . C.SACHIN 21-11-07 SALEM DISTRICT 1.42m

13 2898 . A.CHANDRA ADHITHYA 06-03-07 TIRUPUR 1.42m

17 2530 . J.P.SANJAY GANESH 11-04-08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC 1.42m

18 1911 . IZAZ SHERIF 19-09-07 PERAMBALUR 1.42m

15 2032 . P.THULASIVENU 29-11-06 SALEM DISTRICT 1.42m

20 2554 . YUGAN KUMAR . V 29-06-07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC 1.42m

19 447 . DARSHAN.S 18-06-07 COIMBATORE DISTRICT 1.42m

16 3548 . U.RITHVIK 11-02-07 CHENNAI DAA 1.42m

21 2038 . S.KIRTHIKVASAN 07/02/08 SALEM DISTRICT 1.36m

22 161 . T.PRASANNA MANIKNDAN 25-04-08 CHENNAI DAA 1.30m

Event # 101 WOMENS  Under 20yr 800m Run

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..J.GOWTHAMI HOPE CLUB 2:13.60 2015

RESULTS OF FINALS   Heat 1

1 397 . R.PUNITHA 30/10/03 CHENNAI DAA      2:14.76

2 3170 . M.SURTHIKA 16/04/03 TNAA      2:21.84

3 840 . TRISHA.S 09/10/04 DINDIGUL AA      2:23.56

4 1681 . DIVYA J 31/10/03 MADURAI      2:23.84

5 1870 . S. ANCILA 29/08/03 NELLAI DAA      2:26.54

6 2692 . VANITHA R 14/06/04 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC      2:30.20

7 3352 . S. SUVETHA 18/06/03 TRICHY DAA      2:34.52

1003 . K. DURGA 19/07/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 397 . R.PUNITHA 30/10/03 CHENNAI DAA      2:22.73

2 3352 . S. SUVETHA 18/06/03 TRICHY DAA      2:30.91

3 2692 . VANITHA R 14/06/04 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC      2:32.97

4 1012 . M. SWETHA 28/05/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA      3:02.36

5 2801 . A. KARTHIKA 18/01/03 THOOTHUKUDI      3:24.09

6 1580 . RANJANI.A 07/12/02 KARUR      3:32.63

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 3170 . M.SURTHIKA 16/04/03 TNAA      2:25.39

2 1681 . DIVYA J 31/10/03 MADURAI      2:25.42

3 638 . KRIUTHIKA.M 19/06/04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT      2:37.33

4 1574 . JAYAJANCY.T 15/03/04 KARUR      3:06.48

5 2148 . ILAVARASI 28/01/03 SALEM DISTRICT      3:06.59

6 3339 . BHARATHI.M 12/04/04 TRICHY DAA      3:10.78

7 2144 . BHUVANESWARI 14/03/04 SALEM DISTRICT      3:21.46

8 774 . S.GOPIKA 04/02/04 DHARMAPURI AA      3:23.86

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 840 . TRISHA.S 09/10/04 DINDIGUL AA      2:28.62

2 1870 . S. ANCILA 29/08/03 NELLAI DAA      2:29.31

3 1003 . K. DURGA 19/07/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA      2:37.24

4 3753 . A.Manthiraparvathi 28/11/03 VILLUPURAM      2:40.90

5 3342 . DHIVA SHRI 17/08/04 TRICHY DAA      2:49.54

6 375 . BRINDHA 31/07/03 CHENNAI DAA      2:53.94

7 2804 . K.JEYABHARATHI 04/11/03 THOOTHUKUDI      2:55.33

Event # 15 BOYS  Under 16yr 800m Run

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..S.PRADEEP SDAT 1:59.61 2018

RESULTS OF FINALS   Heat 1

1 3191 . A. B. UWIN ANAND 05/04/07 TRICHY DAA      1:56.45 @

2 154 . S. DHANUSH 24/12/06 CHENNAI DAA      1:57.52 @

3 1824 . S. KABIN MADESH 21/10/07 NELLAI DAA      2:03.10

4 2525 . ADWAIDH L 12/06/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC      2:07.02

5 3214 . V. VINOTH RAJ 04/12/06 TRICHY DAA      2:10.54

6 2408 . P.ALAGESH 13/03/08 THENI DISTRICT      2:20.61

7 1883 . S.HEMANTH 17/03/08 NILGIRIS DAA      2:22.59

1315 . S P SATHIYA PRIYAN 15/05/07 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 2408 . P.ALAGESH 13/03/08 THENI DISTRICT      2:13.04



2 1883 . S.HEMANTH 17/03/08 NILGIRIS DAA      2:13.45

3 965 . K.GOWTHAM 13-02-08 ERODE DISTRICT AA      2:13.94

4 1877 . A.GRIPATHY 30/10/07 NILGIRIS DAA      2:14.79

5 3467 . R. MATHEESH 14/07/07 TENKASI DAA      2:19.70

6 1051 . DHISYAN.J 23/07/07 KANCHEEPURAM      2:21.63

7 458 . RAAKHESH.M 15/12/06 COIMBATORE DISTRICT      2:25.42

8 2913 . P SABARISUHASH 01/09/07 TIRUPUR      2:26.51

9 1917 . V S ABIJITH 09/08/08 PERAMBALUR      2:28.08

10 3064 . M.BHARATH 14/08/08 TIRUVANNAMALAI      2:31.80

11 2919 . RAJA KUMAR 24/11/06 TIRUPUR      2:34.18

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 154 . S. DHANUSH 24/12/06 CHENNAI DAA      2:03.06

2 1824 . S. KABIN MADESH 21/10/07 NELLAI DAA      2:05.04

3 3214 . V. VINOTH RAJ 04/12/06 TRICHY DAA      2:06.29

4 2907 . GURUPRASATH  A 31/07/07 TIRUPUR      2:10.35

5 155 . S.K. SATHYA 24/12/06 CHENNAI DAA      2:13.87

6 1584 . CHANDRU A 06/02/07 KRISHNAGIRI      2:14.10

7 681 . RAGUL. K 16/02/07 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A      2:14.41

8 2174 . SIVA.S 28/01/07 SIVAGANGAI      2:14.76

9 1518 . ARJUN.S 11/10/07 KARUR      2:24.50

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 3191 . A. B. UWIN ANAND 05/04/07 TRICHY DAA      2:05.10

2 2525 . ADWAIDH L 12/06/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC      2:05.25

3 1315 . S P SATHIYA PRIYAN 15/05/07 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI      2:06.48

4 1062 . MUKILESH.S 03/08/08 KANCHEEPURAM      2:07.19

5 3197 . ATSAYAN 28/09/07 TRICHY DAA      2:12.70

6 2552 . VEDHAANTH SRI 24/03/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC      2:14.94

7 2700 . KAMALESH 08/11/07 THIRUVARUR      2:22.20

8 136 . DEEPAK GHARTI 21-08-08 CHENNAI DAA      2:22.45

9 1055 . K.UIGEN ANSALAM 21/04/07 KANCHEEPURAM      2:22.75

Event # 28 GIRLS  Under 16yr 800m Run

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..P. PAVITHRA CHENNAI DISTRICT AA 2:15.57 2019

RESULTS OF FINALS   Heat 1

1 310 . I.SWETHA 17/12/06 CHENNAI DAA      2:22.89

2 2660 . S.GAYATHRI 08/02/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC      2:24.67

3 1728 . J.SUNITHA WILLIYAM 09/07/07 MAYILADUTHURAI DISTR      2:34.98

4 2662 . WINCYA ELIZABETH W 20/06/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC      2:35.21

5 981 . S. SIVAHARINI 10/11/08 ERODE DISTRICT AA      2:40.27

6 2868 . V.MAHALAKSHMI 21/09/08 TIRUPATTUR      2:40.81

7 3299 . C. DHARANI 13/10/07 TRICHY DAA      2:50.18

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 2660 . S.GAYATHRI 08/02/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC      2:31.34

2 310 . I.SWETHA 17/12/06 CHENNAI DAA      2:31.68

3 2470 . M.KAMALIKA 08/11/08 THENI DISTRICT      2:42.87

4 561 . ASHVITHA THARSHANA.R 17/11/06 COIMBATORE DISTRICT      2:49.16

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 1728 . J.SUNITHA WILLIYAM 09/07/07 MAYILADUTHURAI DISTR      2:39.15

2 2335 . KARTHIKA 03/06/08 THANJAVUR      2:44.05

3 2656 . M RAMYA 21/07/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC      2:45.72

4 3313 . V.R. MADHUMITHA 25/09/08 TRICHY DAA      2:48.10

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 2662 . WINCYA ELIZABETH W 20/06/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC      2:33.09

2 3299 . C. DHARANI 13/10/07 TRICHY DAA      2:34.20

3 2868 . V.MAHALAKSHMI 21/09/08 TIRUPATTUR      2:34.72

4 981 . S. SIVAHARINI 10/11/08 ERODE DISTRICT AA      2:42.75

5 976 . R.B. JANAVI 04/06/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA      2:47.01

6 1557 . DEEPIKA.P 11/02/07 KARUR      2:47.23

7 2738 . PRIYADHARSHINI 22/07/08 THIRUVARUR      2:50.09

8 569 . KAVIYA.K 25/11/06 COIMBATORE DISTRICT      2:55.01

9 2467 . K.SHYAMALA 26/12/06 THENI DISTRICT      2:55.61

Event # 14 BOYS  Under 16yr 300m Run

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..J SAHAYA ANTO UN ATTACHED 36.33 2022

RESULTS OF FINALS   Heat 1

1 140 . G.SAYIRAM 10/05/07 CHENNAI DAA        35.50 @

2 1818 . J. SAHAYA ANTO 28/11/06 NELLAI DAA        36.24 @

3 141 . GOWRI SHANKAR T 24/12/06 CHENNAI DAA        36.54

4 1823 . O. MUTHU KRISHAN 19/07/07 NELLAI DAA        37.18

5 1077 . V VIGNESH 05/12/06 KANCHEEPURAM        37.44

6 3515 . . R.L.KHARNESHWARAN 11/02/07 CHENNAI DAA        37.78

7 1297 . ABISHECK S 18/04/07 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI        38.44

2539 . NAKUL 31/01/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC          DNS



RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 1

1 2526 . ALLURI PRANAV SAI 17/05/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        39.66

2 1057 . KATHIR 23/06/08 KANCHEEPURAM        40.34

3 1066 . RAHUL.S 18/08/07 KANCHEEPURAM        40.58

4 2917 . R.PRAGADEESWARAN 02/01/07 TIRUPUR        41.14

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 2

1 140 . G.SAYIRAM 10/05/07 CHENNAI DAA        36.13 @

2 1077 . V VIGNESH 05/12/06 KANCHEEPURAM        37.22

3 3515 . . R.L.KHARNESHWARAN 11/02/07 CHENNAI DAA        37.81

4 1297 . ABISHECK S 18/04/07 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI        38.09

5 2906 . G.YUGESH 10/12/07 TIRUPUR        39.13

6 3201 . K. SABARI NIVAS 02/03/08 TRICHY DAA        39.34

7 1070 . S VIJAYASIMMAN 02/12/06 KANCHEEPURAM        39.55

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 3

1 1818 . J. SAHAYA ANTO 28/11/06 NELLAI DAA        36.57

2 141 . GOWRI SHANKAR T 24/12/06 CHENNAI DAA        36.83

3 1823 . O. MUTHU KRISHAN 19/07/07 NELLAI DAA        36.97

4 2539 . NAKUL 31/01/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        37.98

5 139 . F.NICKSON BOWIE 28/07/07 CHENNAI DAA        38.16

6 2255 . ANDROW FLINDOF.A 10/08/07 THANJAVUR        38.58

7 459 . S YUVAN SHARAVAN 19/12/06 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        38.65

8 3552 . R.VIJAYADHARUN 11/02/07 CHENNAI DAA        38.86

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 2539 . NAKUL 31/01/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        38.13

2 3201 . K. SABARI NIVAS 02/03/08 TRICHY DAA        39.51

3 1586 . MARTIN AJ 26/05/07 KRISHNAGIRI        40.14

4 1057 . KATHIR 23/06/08 KANCHEEPURAM        40.49

5 2534 . KISHANTH 23/06/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        41.83

3542 . R.L.KHARNIESHWARAN 11/02/07 CHENNAI DAA          DNS

2259 . KRISHNAN.K 05/09/07 THANJAVUR          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 141 . GOWRI SHANKAR T 24/12/06 CHENNAI DAA        38.04

2 1522 . KATHIR.M 13/07/07 KARUR        41.48

674 . HARIHARA SUTHAN. S 05/12/06 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A          DNS

3429 . S.NIRMALKUMAR 26/12/06 VIRUDHUNAGAR          DNS

1614 . ANSAL JEFRY Y 29/05/08 MADURAI          DNS

1755 . P.SANGAMESHWARAN 28/12/06 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA          DNS

1621 . VELAN KUMAR J 12/07/07 MADURAI          DNS

1319 . V DIDVIN 08/05/08 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 3515 . . R.L.KHARNESHWARAN 11/02/07 CHENNAI DAA        38.26

2 1070 . S VIJAYASIMMAN 02/12/06 KANCHEEPURAM        39.71

3 2760 . J.DESHAWN JONATHAN 16/07/07 THOOTHUKUDI        41.31

4 442 . GOKUL.K 08/08/07 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        41.39

5 3466 . S. LAKSHMANAN 31/12/06 TENKASI DAA        42.95

6 682 . S.SANTHOSH 25/02/08 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A        43.49

3204 . KEVIN PRABU 05/06/07 TRICHY DAA          DNS

3516 . . M SANDHESH 11/02/07 CHENNAI DAA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 4

1 2255 . ANDROW FLINDOF.A 10/08/07 THANJAVUR        38.87

2 679 . MANOJ KUMAR R 03/02/07 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A        40.82

3 1585 . GN.Y DANESH 01/09/08 KRISHNAGIRI        41.86

4 1695 . B.AJAY YUVARAJ 22/11/06 MAYILADUTHURAI DISTR        41.95

5 1527 . ROHITH.M 10/07/08 KARUR        42.42

6 3199 . G.R.SRIVANTH 11/06/07 TRICHY DAA        43.01

856 . B.SURYAPRAKASH 24/01/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA          DNS

455 . NISHANTH.D 17/06/08 COIMBATORE DISTRICT          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 5

1 1823 . O. MUTHU KRISHAN 19/07/07 NELLAI DAA        37.53

2 1297 . ABISHECK S 18/04/07 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI        38.48

3 791 . UMAR HAARITH.R 28/07/07 DINDIGUL AA        42.22

4 3198 . DHIVYESH.T 08/11/08 TRICHY DAA        48.93

3370 . MONISHKAR P 25/10/08 VELLORE DISTRICT AA          DNS

3372 . SAMUEL NATHAN BARNAB 06/07/08 VELLORE DISTRICT AA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 6

1 1818 . J. SAHAYA ANTO 28/11/06 NELLAI DAA        38.50

2 1066 . RAHUL.S 18/08/07 KANCHEEPURAM        40.26

3 2917 . R.PRAGADEESWARAN 02/01/07 TIRUPUR        40.98

4 2415 . S.THIRUMALAI 05/02/07 THENI DISTRICT        41.16



5 2703 . PARAMESHWARAN 21/03/08 THIRUVARUR        46.82

1754 . MUKHESH S 11/12/06 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA          DNS

1976 . A ASWIN 09/11/08 RAMANATHAPURAM AA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 7

1 3552 . R.VIJAYADHARUN 11/02/07 CHENNAI DAA        39.39

2 2531 . K SUGANDHAN 23/10/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        40.68

3 2526 . ALLURI PRANAV SAI 17/05/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        40.92

4 1753 . DINESH SASIKUMAR 01/03/07 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA        41.26

5 3566 . SRIHARISH 06/07/08 MAYILADUTHURAI DISTR        45.67

1701 . A.SIVAGURU MAYILADUTHURAI DISTR          DNS

2031 . MITUN ADITHYA S.B 13/05/08 SALEM DISTRICT          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 8

1 139 . F.NICKSON BOWIE 28/07/07 CHENNAI DAA        38.26

2 3602 . G.ROHIT 08/02/07 VILLUPURAM        41.28

3 755 . T.SRIDHAR 13/06/07 DHARMAPURI AA        44.93

3374 . SUGANTHAN M 11/03/08 VELLORE DISTRICT AA          DNS

1979 . R ASHOK PRABHU 03/12/06 RAMANATHAPURAM AA          DNS

864 . N.A.SHARAN 04/03/08 ERODE DISTRICT AA          DNS

2037 . S.B.MITHUNADITYA 13/05/08 SALEM DISTRICT          DNS

3364 . DHILIPHAN L 10/12/07 VELLORE DISTRICT AA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 9

1 140 . G.SAYIRAM 10/05/07 CHENNAI DAA        36.10 @

2 1077 . V VIGNESH 05/12/06 KANCHEEPURAM        37.57

3 3373 . SANJAY K 02/09/08 VELLORE DISTRICT AA        42.32

4 2899 . A.S.AKSHAIY NANDHAN 03/09/07 TIRUPUR        42.56

5 2270 . VAASAN.M 23/04/07 THANJAVUR        47.57

6 2529 . G HARIPRASANNA 21-10-08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC      1:01.19

2831 . S.SENTHAMIZHAN 22/03/07 TIRUPATTUR          DNS

872 . S. SARAN 03/01/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 10

1 2906 . G.YUGESH 10/12/07 TIRUPUR        38.97

2 2033 . PERRASU 10/12/06 SALEM DISTRICT        42.58

3 752 . M.SRIKANTH 18/12/07 DHARMAPURI AA        48.26

1617 . HARISH KUMAR C R 01/03/07 MADURAI          DNS

149 . N SESHASAI 02/08/07 CHENNAI DAA          DNS

1882 . S.ARVIN SAMSON 27/03/08 NILGIRIS DAA          DNS

2273 . YUVARAJ.S 24/04/07 THANJAVUR          DNS

1296 . ABINESH S 17/06/08 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 11

1 459 . S YUVAN SHARAVAN 19/12/06 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        39.10

2 2404 . K.SANJAY 29/09/07 THENI DISTRICT        42.60

3 1916 . SAM MATHEW 09/11/08 PERAMBALUR        43.78

4 1307 . JOEL JEFFREY 04/10/08 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI        44.53

5 2027 . HARISH 06/06/08 SALEM DISTRICT        45.11

6 2545 . S. DHARUN KUMAR 09-11-07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        53.08

2830 . S.NAVEENKUMAR 19/12/06 TIRUPATTUR          DNS

2409 . R.ASHWIN 04/04/07 THENI DISTRICT          DNS

Event # 89 MENS  Under 20yr Long Jump

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..R. RAJASEKAR ST  JOSEPH S 7.52 2011

1 2986 . S.SANMANTH DARSHAN 24/05/03 TIRUPUR 7.40m

2 265 . V.EUGENE SHELTON 03/06/04 CHENNAI DAA 7.13m

3 236 . LOGESHWARAN S 16/03/03 CHENNAI DAA 7.12m

4 2076 . E.M.SRI VIKRAMAN 15/08/03 SALEM DISTRICT 6.81m

5 518 . CHITARANJAN.R 06/11/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT 6.81m

6 723 . V.SATHYANARAYANAN 31/10/04 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A 6.78m

7 235 . LILITHKUMAR V 26/02/04 CHENNAI DAA 6.69m

8 1841 . G.N.ASHWIN 21/02/03 NELLAI DAA 6.64m

9 223 . D.MAHESWARAN 19/07/04 CHENNAI DAA 6.61m

10 2190 . BALAMURUGAN.T 27/10/04 SIVAGANGAI 6.54m

11 913 . J. SABEERDHEEN 03-02-04 ERODE DISTRICT AA 6.48m

12 1652 . SANTHOSH M 17/04/04 MADURAI 6.47m

13 535 . ROHITH.P 17-09-04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT 6.46m

14 2975 . P.J. SANKAR 02/01/04 TIRUPUR 6.44m

15 1394 . SUNIL THANGAPANDIAN 10/10/04 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI 6.39m

16 2449 . M.ABISHEK 17/09/03 THENI DISTRICT 6.34m

Event # 87 MENS  Under 20yr High Jump

@ 36TH INTER DIST TVM:. MOTHI ARUN SDAT 2.12 2016.

1 3991 . BALAKRISHANA 20-01-04 CHENNAI DAA 2.05m

2 264 . SUNIL 12-10-03 CHENNAI DAA 1.95m

3 3538 . RAMESH BABU.B 11-02-07 VIRUDHUNAGAR 1.90m

4 1771 . M PRABHU 25/02/03 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA 1.85m



5 263 . SOORYA .C.K 28/07/03 CHENNAI DAA 1.85m

5 252 . ROBERT C 27/11/03 CHENNAI DAA 1.85m

7 525 . KISHORE.G.D 09/09/04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT 1.80m

Event # 27 GIRLS  Under 16yr 300m Run

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..KANISTA TEENA .M VADAVAI SPORTS ACADE 40.81 2021

RESULTS OF FINALS   Heat 1

1 315 . NETHRA M 14/07/08 CHENNAI DAA        40.40 @

2 327 . V.GUNASHYA 11/04/07 CHENNAI DAA        41.28

3 322 . RAKSHITHA V 29-01-08 CHENNAI DAA        41.47

4 1900 . J.NELCY 17/03/07 NILGIRIS DAA        41.61

5 570 . MEGHA.S.K 26/04/07 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        41.92

6 314 . M.LATIKADHARAN 11/03/08 CHENNAI DAA        42.95

7 1855 . S. AKSHAYASHREE 19/04/07 NELLAI DAA        43.02

8 574 . NIVETHA.S 19/12/06 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        44.10

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 1

1 322 . RAKSHITHA V 29-01-08 CHENNAI DAA        42.36

2 570 . MEGHA.S.K 26/04/07 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        42.66

3 1855 . S. AKSHAYASHREE 19/04/07 NELLAI DAA        43.00

4 3015 . M.VARSHITHA 15/11/08 TIRUPUR        45.29

5 2657 . R KETHANA 17-11-07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        47.51

6 3162 . R.GEETHA 12/09/08 TNAA        47.60

7 3298 . BHUVANESHWARI. B 30/04/07 TRICHY DAA        47.70

8 3470 . M. PIRNTHA 08/07/08 TENKASI DAA        47.88

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 2

1 327 . V.GUNASHYA 11/04/07 CHENNAI DAA        42.09

2 1900 . J.NELCY 17/03/07 NILGIRIS DAA        42.54

3 324 . S.SAICHINTHANA 30/11/06 CHENNAI DAA        44.29

4 1559 . MARIADINA.B 17/01/07 KARUR        45.26

5 969 . M. DHARSHINI 21/12/06 ERODE DISTRICT AA        45.72

6 2333 . DURGASRI.D 25/03/08 THANJAVUR        46.24

7 820 . JEROLIN.J 20/06/07 DINDIGUL AA        47.22

8 3163 . R.RAKSHANA 24/06/07 TNAA        48.16

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 3

1 315 . NETHRA M 14/07/08 CHENNAI DAA        40.86

2 314 . M.LATIKADHARAN 11/03/08 CHENNAI DAA        42.72

3 574 . NIVETHA.S 19/12/06 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        43.87

4 303 . C.SANTHOSHI 16/09/08 CHENNAI DAA        44.72

5 2343 . VAISIKA.C 03/06/08 THANJAVUR        45.57

6 2652 . JAISREE 29/07/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        46.26

7 1209 . PRITHIKA.P 07/03/08 KANCHEEPURAM        47.12

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 327 . V.GUNASHYA 11/04/07 CHENNAI DAA        42.45

2 1900 . J.NELCY 17/03/07 NILGIRIS DAA        42.82

3 314 . M.LATIKADHARAN 11/03/08 CHENNAI DAA        43.62

4 3298 . BHUVANESHWARI. B 30/04/07 TRICHY DAA        45.80

5 3773 . S.KOMATHI 25-12-06 VELLORE DISTRICT AA        57.26

2111 . ELAMPOORANA V.P 09/01/08 SALEM DISTRICT          DNS

2114 . M.DHANUSHYA 01/11/07 SALEM DISTRICT          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 1855 . S. AKSHAYASHREE 19/04/07 NELLAI DAA        43.02

2 303 . C.SANTHOSHI 16/09/08 CHENNAI DAA        43.85

3 1729 . M.GAJADEVI 23/06/07 MAYILADUTHURAI DISTR        53.64

4 1943 . DHANAUSA.P 25-10-07 PERAMBALUR      1:04.21

3297 . AMAGLIN DORATHY 14/01/08 TRICHY DAA          DNS

3567 . DEEPIKA 27/02/08 MAYILADUTHURAI DISTR          DNS

2107 . ABIRAMI 08/08/07 SALEM DISTRICT          DNS

2861 . D.DHANUSHA 16/04/07 TIRUPATTUR          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 2652 . JAISREE 29/07/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        44.91

2 2343 . VAISIKA.C 03/06/08 THANJAVUR        45.51

3 2657 . R KETHANA 17-11-07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        46.85

4 3162 . R.GEETHA 12/09/08 TNAA        47.17

5 1666 . DEEPIKA C 09/11/08 MADURAI        49.32

1202 . KURAL V VALANTEENA 23/09/07 KANCHEEPURAM          DNS

2867 . S.NIVETHA 29/06/07 TIRUPATTUR          DNS

3630 . S.P.PRIYADHARSHINI 04/03/07 VILLUPURAM          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 4

1 3163 . R.RAKSHANA 24/06/07 TNAA        46.75

2 3161 . P.PRITHIVI 30/06/07 TNAA        50.46

2334 . JAYAPRIYA.R 12/08/07 THANJAVUR          DNS



1605 . RAMYA C 06/08/08 KRISHNAGIRI          DNS

2788 . U.RAJEETHA 21/07/08 THOOTHUKUDI          DNS

2740 . VARSHA 15/02/08 THIRUVARUR          DNS

2661 . TANISHKA B 19/10/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC          DNS

1424 . ASHIKA K A 22/03/07 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 5

1 315 . NETHRA M 14/07/08 CHENNAI DAA        41.82

2 3470 . M. PIRNTHA 08/07/08 TENKASI DAA        45.59

3 1559 . MARIADINA.B 17/01/07 KARUR        45.94

4 820 . JEROLIN.J 20/06/07 DINDIGUL AA        46.45

5 1436 . LIFONA ROSELIN GIN S 07/12/06 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI        47.45

6 1941 . MADHUPRIYA 23/09/08 PERAMBALUR        51.04

573 . NISHANTH 17/06/08 COIMBATORE DISTRICT          DNS

3556 . V.RAKSHITHA 31/10/05 CHENNAI DAA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 6

1 574 . NIVETHA.S 19/12/06 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        43.61

2 324 . S.SAICHINTHANA 30/11/06 CHENNAI DAA        43.95

3 1209 . PRITHIKA.P 07/03/08 KANCHEEPURAM        45.38

4 2333 . DURGASRI.D 25/03/08 THANJAVUR        45.56

5 1210 . PURVASHIYA 15-08-07 KANCHEEPURAM        48.53

6 1562 . SAMYUKTHA.E 14/05/07 KARUR        49.74

7 2476 . V.SRINITHI 16/12/06 THENI DISTRICT        50.24

874 . V.ARKESHWAR 04-12-06 ERODE DISTRICT AA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 7

1 570 . MEGHA.S.K 26/04/07 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        42.59

2 322 . RAKSHITHA V 29-01-08 CHENNAI DAA        43.68

3 3159 . K.KALAIVARSHINI 22/10/07 TNAA        50.98

4 1998 . R SESHAMA SUJITHA 09/07/07 RAMANATHAPURAM AA        52.35

1443 . S S VARSIKA 07/09/08 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI          DNS

1667 . MEENALOSHNI S S N 14/08/07 MADURAI          DNS

3296 . A. VISHALINI 28/12/06 TRICHY DAA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 8

1 1215 . V.AMUTHINI 16/10/08 KANCHEEPURAM        47.59

2 736 . PAVITHRA M 21/04/08 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A        52.17

3 769 . M.MEENA 15/02/07 DHARMAPURI AA        53.42

4 2093 . B.S.MAANASSA 24/04/10 SALEM DISTRICT        55.17

5 2337 . PRASANNA.S 03/03/08 THANJAVUR        56.39

3409 . KALAISELVI P 24/09/07 VELLORE DISTRICT AA          DNS

3408 . DHARSHINI K 03/11/08 VELLORE DISTRICT AA          DNS

3013 . L.DEEPTHI 26/10/08 TIRUPUR          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 9

1 969 . M. DHARSHINI 21/12/06 ERODE DISTRICT AA        45.53

2 3020 . S.L.HARSHA 16/03/08 TIRUPUR        47.76

3 2737 . LINOFABIOLA L 16/05/08 THIRUVARUR        50.93

4 2466 . J.JANANI 08/10/08 THENI DISTRICT        53.94

5 3302 . JESIKAA 08/08/08 TRICHY DAA        54.20

3110 . M.BAVANA 05/05/07 TIRUVANNAMALAI          DNS

3629 . M.JOHNSI 05/09/07 VILLUPURAM          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 10

1 3015 . M.VARSHITHA 15/11/08 TIRUPUR        46.02

2 1213 . SHREYA.S 27/11/06 KANCHEEPURAM        48.17

3 1731 . R. SRI HEMAVARTHINI 21/01/07 MAYILADUTHURAI DISTR        51.59

4 2648 . A DHARANI 30/04/08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        56.08

1432 . K THANUSHA 25/04/07 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI          DNS

2218 . SHERIN AROLIN 01/04/08 SIVAGANGAI          DNS

571 . NEDRA.R 11/02/07 COIMBATORE DISTRICT          DNS

Event # 99 WOMENS  Under 20yr 200m Run

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..A.CHANDRALEKHA SDAT 24.64 2015

RESULTS OF FINALS   Heat 1

1 3338 . AKSHYA SHREE. B 20/11/02 TRICHY DAA        25.34

2 836 . SAGAYA JASMINE ROSE 24/01/03 DINDIGUL AA        25.95

3 624 . ASWINI.R 24/08/04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        26.20

4 642 . MOULIKA.K 22-01-03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        26.34

5 394 . P.SIPAA NANDHI 31-03-04 CHENNAI DAA        26.38

6 3419 . CHITHRA G 23/05/03 VELLORE DISTRICT AA        26.59

7 392 . P.HARINI 04/02/04 CHENNAI DAA        27.23

8 3340 . D. GOPIKA 10/12/02 TRICHY DAA        27.54

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 1

1 836 . SAGAYA JASMINE ROSE 24/01/03 DINDIGUL AA        24.70

2 642 . MOULIKA.K 22-01-03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        25.60



3 394 . P.SIPAA NANDHI 31-03-04 CHENNAI DAA        26.35

4 3419 . CHITHRA G 23/05/03 VELLORE DISTRICT AA        26.54

5 3418 . BOOMIKA L 24/10/03 VELLORE DISTRICT AA        26.80

6 835 . RAJESWARI.R 23/07/04 DINDIGUL AA        27.68

7 2687 . K M GAYATHRI 09/03/04 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        28.42

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 2

1 624 . ASWINI.R 24/08/04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        25.01

2 3338 . AKSHYA SHREE. B 20/11/02 TRICHY DAA        25.75

3 392 . P.HARINI 04/02/04 CHENNAI DAA        26.32

4 3340 . D. GOPIKA 10/12/02 TRICHY DAA        26.40

5 2628 . S SHREE VAISHNAV PRA 23-09-03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        26.69

6 396 . R.DEEPA LAKSHMI 19/07/03 CHENNAI DAA        27.34

7 1686 . SNEGAVALLI M 24/04/04 MADURAI        27.68

8 1576 . KIRUTHIKA.D 02/11/03 KARUR        27.79

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 392 . P.HARINI 04/02/04 CHENNAI DAA        27.49

2 1576 . KIRUTHIKA.D 02/11/03 KARUR        28.03

3 835 . RAJESWARI.R 23/07/04 DINDIGUL AA        28.27

4 624 . ASWINI.R 24/08/04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        28.40

5 3496 . V. RAMALAKSHMI 11-02-07 TENKASI DAA        31.15

6 3452 . L.KARTHEESWARI 13/12/03 VIRUDHUNAGAR        31.44

7 3136 . P.KARTHIKA 26/06/04 TIRUVANNAMALAI        31.85

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 836 . SAGAYA JASMINE ROSE 24/01/03 DINDIGUL AA        26.50

2 3418 . BOOMIKA L 24/10/03 VELLORE DISTRICT AA        28.30

3 1496 . K ANTONY CLATCIA 26/11/03 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI        30.30

4 2877 . G.VINODHINI 12/07/04 TIRUPATTUR        32.70

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 623 . ASWATHY.K 31/05/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        27.67

2 3340 . D. GOPIKA 10/12/02 TRICHY DAA        27.80

3 2687 . K M GAYATHRI 09/03/04 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        28.32

4 3133 . J.HARSHINI 18/11/05 TIRUVANNAMALAI        29.20

5 1009 . M. KOWSALYA 11/04/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA        29.97

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 4

1 394 . P.SIPAA NANDHI 31-03-04 CHENNAI DAA        26.62

2 1679 . AISWARYA S 16/08/04 MADURAI        29.01

3 2750 . SRIDEVI V 01/10/03 THIRUVARUR        30.39

4 1268 . SOWMIYA B 15/06/04 KANCHEEPURAM        31.07

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 5

1 3338 . AKSHYA SHREE. B 20/11/02 TRICHY DAA        26.37

2 750 . JANANI. R 16-03-04 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A        28.90

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 6

1 642 . MOULIKA.K 22-01-03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        26.60

2 3419 . CHITHRA G 23/05/03 VELLORE DISTRICT AA        26.64

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 7

1 396 . R.DEEPA LAKSHMI 19/07/03 CHENNAI DAA        27.50

2 1686 . SNEGAVALLI M 24/04/04 MADURAI        27.62

3 2628 . S SHREE VAISHNAV PRA 23-09-03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        28.29

Event # 94 MENS  Under 20yr Javelin Throw 800g

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..BALASUBRAMANIAN CHENNAI 63.11 2003

1 3502 . ARUN V 09/11/03 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA 56.79m

2 1844 . R.MAHENDRAN 20/01/03 NELLAI DAA 56.63m

3 1382 . MAHESH M 03/01/04 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI 52.72m

4 3245 . AJITH KUMAR 18/11/02 TRICHY DAA 52.20m

5 2083 . KARTHIKEYAN 22/11/02 SALEM DISTRICT 51.32m

6 1773 . M.SRIDHAR 20/07/03 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA 51.18m

7 2979 . R.CHANDRA MUHILAN 22/08/03 TIRUPUR 50.67m

8 237 . M LOHIT 18/08/03 CHENNAI DAA 50.65m

9 1395 . T AGARWIN 02/05/03 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI 49.01m

10 2321 . VIGNESH.T 04/05/03 THANJAVUR 48.82m

11 3731 . T.Santhosh 09/09/03 VILLUPURAM 48.69m

12 254 . S VIJAY 04/05/03 CHENNAI DAA 48.39m

13 2308 . ASHOK.P 02/07/03 THANJAVUR 48.19m

14 2199 . RAHUL.A 10/11/04 SIVAGANGAI 47.87m

15 1131 . C.MUGILAN 08/03/03 KANCHEEPURAM 47.81m

16 2279 . BUSHDURAINESAN.G 23-08-04 THANJAVUR 47.54m

17 3262 . MANIRAJ.J 09/10/03 TRICHY DAA 47.13m

18 1163 . T.DIVAKAR 09/07/03 KANCHEEPURAM 46.40m

19 219 . ASHOKKUMAR.S 18/08/03 CHENNAI DAA 45.83m



20 812 . VISHWA.S 17/09/03 DINDIGUL AA 45.45m

Event # 77 MENS  Under 20yr 200m Run

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..HEMANT KIRULKAR ST JOSEPH S 21.54 2007

RESULTS OF FINALS   Heat 1

1 216 . A.NITHIIN 11/07/03 CHENNAI DAA        21.73

2 1639 . AKASH RAJ S M 04/12/02 MADURAI        21.97

3 3273 . SAI SIDDHARTH 28/10/03 TRICHY DAA        21.99

4 241 . P.SHANDOSH 06/11/03 CHENNAI DAA        22.07

5 1895 . R.VIJUSH 06/04/03 NILGIRIS DAA        22.41

6 239 . MANOJ KUMAR.S 26/05/04 CHENNAI DAA        22.57

7 2609 . DINESH 26/10/03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        22.92

8 523 . KARTHICK BALAJI.S 22/06/04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        25.82

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 1

1 1639 . AKASH RAJ S M 04/12/02 MADURAI        22.00

2 1644 . GANESH KUMAR S 08/09/03 MADURAI        22.84

3 1842 . M. VIGNESH 27/07/03 NELLAI DAA        23.20

4 2693 . VISHAL 23-03-04 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        23.50

5 3150 . A.R.RAM KUMAR 19/01/03 TNAA        23.53

6 1157 . S RATHNAVEL 17/01/03 KANCHEEPURAM        23.54

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 2

1 1895 . R.VIJUSH 06/04/03 NILGIRIS DAA        22.39

2 523 . KARTHICK BALAJI.S 22/06/04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        22.47

3 216 . A.NITHIIN 11/07/03 CHENNAI DAA        22.48

4 2609 . DINESH 26/10/03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        22.65

5 932 . P.S.KRISHNARAJ 09/12/02 ERODE DISTRICT AA        22.71

6 2451 . M.P.SUTHIR 15/12/02 THENI DISTRICT        22.94

7 1893 . ABISHEIK 02/07/04 NILGIRIS DAA        23.49

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 3

1 3273 . SAI SIDDHARTH 28/10/03 TRICHY DAA        22.06

2 241 . P.SHANDOSH 06/11/03 CHENNAI DAA        22.64

3 239 . MANOJ KUMAR.S 26/05/04 CHENNAI DAA        22.65

4 1168 . VISHWA 01/05/03 KANCHEEPURAM        22.77

5 519 . COLIN POWELL 13/03/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        22.79

6 247 . R.HARISH 15/08/04 CHENNAI DAA        23.41

7 1542 . MADHANRAJ.G 13/09/04 KARUR        23.64

8 1547 . RAGHUL.C 20/02/03 KARUR        25.75

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 241 . P.SHANDOSH 06/11/03 CHENNAI DAA        22.51

2 3272 . S. RAHUL BALAJI 25/01/03 TRICHY DAA        23.24

3 1842 . M. VIGNESH 27/07/03 NELLAI DAA        23.71

4 2091 . THEERAN 01/06/04 SALEM DISTRICT        26.74

3492 . SARAVANA KARTHIKEYAN 25/12/03 TENKASI DAA          DNS

545 . VIGNESH.N 23/05/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT          DNS

217 . AKELAAN 07/12/03 CHENNAI DAA          DNS

1160 . SUBHASH 19/02/03 KANCHEEPURAM          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 1157 . S RATHNAVEL 17/01/03 KANCHEEPURAM        23.94

2 1547 . RAGHUL.C 20/02/03 KARUR        23.95

528 . MADHU SURYA.T 24/12/02 COIMBATORE DISTRICT          DNS

3504 . M.PRANAVATHYANI 11/02/07 DHARMAPURI AA          DNS

928 . N.NAVEENKUMAR 18/01/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA          DNS

3096 . S.VISHNU 20/05/04 TIRUVANNAMALAI          DNS

2617 . MADHAVAN 28/08/03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC          DNS

914 . J.HARIHARAN 31/03/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 1639 . AKASH RAJ S M 04/12/02 MADURAI        22.47

2 1168 . VISHWA 01/05/03 KANCHEEPURAM        23.11

3 2973 . NATHEESH.P 29/09/03 TIRUPUR        24.72

4 1389 . S JINO 13/05/04 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI        25.00

1385 . PREJESH A M 16/05/03 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI          DNS

3489 . M. BUVANESH 11/02/07 TENKASI DAA          DNS

3393 . MURUGAN R 20/07/03 VELLORE DISTRICT AA          DNS

2848 . G.THIRUMALAI 19/11/03 TIRUPATTUR          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 4

1 3150 . A.R.RAM KUMAR 19/01/03 TNAA        24.14

2 3151 . B.HARIHARAN 09/09/04 TNAA        25.54

3 2720 . DHOLKAPPIYAR N 27/07/04 THIRUVARUR        25.77

4 1774 . M.SUBASH 22/01/04 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA        25.84

3738 . N.Samraj 19/02/04 VILLUPURAM          DNS

224 . DINESH.P 16/01/04 CHENNAI DAA          DNS



1372 . AJIT KUMAR 15/01/03 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI          DNS

1602 . SURENDAR M 07/11/03 KRISHNAGIRI          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 5

1 247 . R.HARISH 15/08/04 CHENNAI DAA        23.65

2 2693 . VISHAL 23-03-04 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        24.08

3 3391 . DHINESH S 02/09/03 VELLORE DISTRICT AA        24.21

4 2205 . YASHWAR.P 13/03/04 SIVAGANGAI        25.68

516 . AUSTIN JOEL.Y 19-05-04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT          DNS

3746 . R.Rahulramesh 13/06/03 VILLUPURAM          DNS

3736 . M.Akilan 12/04/04 VILLUPURAM          DNS

1782 . S.VINOTHKUMAR 30/08/03 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 6

1 932 . P.S.KRISHNARAJ 09/12/02 ERODE DISTRICT AA        22.20

2 1895 . R.VIJUSH 06/04/03 NILGIRIS DAA        22.77

3 1644 . GANESH KUMAR S 08/09/03 MADURAI        22.95

4 239 . MANOJ KUMAR.S 26/05/04 CHENNAI DAA        23.16

5 1896 . V.SASIKUMAR 06/10/04 NILGIRIS DAA        24.72

6 1150 . PRADEEP V 24/12/02 KANCHEEPURAM        24.84

541 . SREE HARI.M 16/01/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT          DNS

2447 . J.KARTHIK 18/06/04 THENI DISTRICT          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 7

1 216 . A.NITHIIN 11/07/03 CHENNAI DAA        22.35

2 519 . COLIN POWELL 13/03/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        23.03

3 3491 . M. SIVA SANKARAN 11/02/07 TENKASI DAA        25.37

2615 . K NAVEEN KUMAR 07/05/04 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC          DNS

716 . HARSH BOTHRA. S 13/08/04 CUDDALORE DISTRICT A          DNS

2719 . DHILIBAN P 31/08/04 THIRUVARUR          DNS

2307 . ARJUN.G 07/06/03 THANJAVUR          DNS

2320 . VICTOR.A 10/10/03 THANJAVUR          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 8

1 3259 . JENIX BRITOO 13/03/03 TRICHY DAA        23.54

2 1542 . MADHANRAJ.G 13/09/04 KARUR        24.15

3 2778 . N.RAMAIAH 16/10/03 THOOTHUKUDI        24.73

2311 . HARIHARAN.S 02-06-03 THANJAVUR          DNS

2310 . GIFTSON.J 26/06/03 THANJAVUR          DNS

3271 . S. HARISH 21-12-02 TRICHY DAA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 9

1 523 . KARTHICK BALAJI.S 22/06/04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT        23.16

2 1893 . ABISHEIK 02/07/04 NILGIRIS DAA        23.41

3 2780 . S.SIVA 10/07/03 THOOTHUKUDI        23.41

4 1393 . SUJITH S R 05/02/03 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI        25.47

805 . ARULKUMAR.S 25/05/04 DINDIGUL AA          DNS

2726 . SRIKAVINRAJ 12/08/03 THIRUVARUR          DNS

2721 . KANNAN M 06/01/03 THIRUVARUR          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 10

1 3273 . SAI SIDDHARTH 28/10/03 TRICHY DAA        22.39

2 2609 . DINESH 26/10/03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        23.08

3 2451 . M.P.SUTHIR 15/12/02 THENI DISTRICT        23.14

4 3084 . BERNATRD 09/06/04 TIRUVANNAMALAI        24.28

3441 . GANASHA 18/03/04 VIRUDHUNAGAR          DNS

1892 . A.J.ABINESH 05/01/04 NILGIRIS DAA          DNS

3400 . VISHVA S 07/10/04 VELLORE DISTRICT AA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 11

1 924 . M.DINESH 10/01/04 ERODE DISTRICT AA        25.04

2 2315 . RAJESH.S 03/09/03 THANJAVUR        26.89

1769 . K.PRADEEP 23/01/03 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA          DNS

3490 . K. SURYA GANESH 11/02/07 TENKASI DAA          DNS

3748 . H.Althaf 17/12/03 VILLUPURAM          DNS

2853 . S.SANJAI 28/09/04 TIRUPATTUR          DNS

Event # 20 BOYS  Under 16yr Long Jump

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..MOHAMED ATHIEF KANYAKUMARI 6.93 2018

1 782 . JITHINARJUNAN.R.C 11-12-07 DINDIGUL AA 6.82m

2 2164 . AKASH.S 10/01/07 SIVAGANGAI 6.73m

3 132 . C.HARIPRASAD 04/01/07 CHENNAI DAA 6.47m

4 451 . KADAMBEESWARA.R 24/11/07 COIMBATORE DISTRICT 6.03m

5 2922 . S.SARATH CHANDRAN 18/03/07 TIRUPUR 5.97m

6 130 . B NITHISH BARATH 11/11/07 CHENNAI DAA 5.96m

7 1062 . MUKILESH.S 03/08/08 KANCHEEPURAM 5.90m

8 163 . UGRESHKUMAR G P 01/09/07 CHENNAI DAA 5.82m

9 2542 . ROHAN  SANKAR .B 18-05-08 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC 5.81m



10 2547 . S.PAVAN 29/04/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC 5.75m

11 1068 . S SARAN KUMAR 27/09/07 KANCHEEPURAM 5.68m

Event # 84 MENS Under 20yr 400m Hurdles 0.914m

@ 36TH INTER DIST TVM:. MERVIN . S SDAT 53.24 2012

RESULTS OF FINALS   Heat 1

1 2616 . L SARABESHWAR 15/05/03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        53.69

2 1768 . AKASH R 04/08/03 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA        53.86

3 232 . K.R.ARAVINDH AKASH 03/01/03 CHENNAI DAA        55.47

4 810 . VIJAY PRAVEEN.A 20/03/03 DINDIGUL AA        55.61

5 3269 . R.SANTHOSE 21/04/04 TRICHY DAA        57.28

6 3260 . K. NATA RAJAN 06/11/04 TRICHY DAA        58.38

7 2605 . B HARIBALAN 18/07/04 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        58.49

915 . K. ACHUTHAN 28/04/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 2608 . DEEPAK .V 16/10/04 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC      1:09.53

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 2968 . JEEVA  M 27/08/04 TIRUPUR        59.48

2 514 . ARVIND.A 12/03/04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT      1:00.23

3 3727 . K.Yuvaraj 19/12/02 VILLUPURAM      1:05.68

4 2090 . S.SANTHOSH 18/12/02 SALEM DISTRICT      1:12.02

5 2626 . V NAVEEN DSOUZA 04/06/03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC      1:15.06

2076 . E.M.SRI VIKRAMAN 15/08/03 SALEM DISTRICT          DNS

3266 . P.J.GOPINATH 14/11/03 TRICHY DAA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

1 226 . GIRIDHARAN S 14/07/04 CHENNAI DAA      1:00.42

2 248 . R.PRATHOUSH 20/06/04 CHENNAI DAA      1:03.85

3 2624 . SANJEEVI RAJ 30/06/03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC      1:08.45

3720 . V.pasupathi 04/12/03 VILLUPURAM          DNS

1139 . KARTHIK 20/11/02 KANCHEEPURAM          DNS

3718 . A.Dharshanraj 25/10/04 VILLUPURAM          DNS

246 . R JAISON RAKESH 05/04/04 CHENNAI DAA          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 4

1 810 . VIJAY PRAVEEN.A 20/03/03 DINDIGUL AA        58.40

2 3251 . BHARATH.R 21/04/03 TRICHY DAA        59.90

3 1642 . DHANUSH K 04/08/03 MADURAI      1:04.03

4 1167 . V.HARIHARAN 04/02/04 KANCHEEPURAM      1:05.15

5 258 . SASIDHARAN 08/07/04 CHENNAI DAA      1:12.17

2984 . S.I.DHANABALAN 18/03/03 TIRUPUR          DNS

2978 . R. RAMACHANDRAN 27/11/03 TIRUPUR          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 5

1 2616 . L SARABESHWAR 15/05/03 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        55.55

2 232 . K.R.ARAVINDH AKASH 03/01/03 CHENNAI DAA        56.94

3 3260 . K. NATA RAJAN 06/11/04 TRICHY DAA        58.10

4 2605 . B HARIBALAN 18/07/04 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC        58.12

5 915 . K. ACHUTHAN 28/04/03 ERODE DISTRICT AA        58.54

6 2449 . M.ABISHEK 17/09/03 THENI DISTRICT      1:02.67

519 . COLIN POWELL 13/03/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 6

1 1768 . AKASH R 04/08/03 NAMAKKAL DISTRICT AA        55.45

2 3269 . R.SANTHOSE 21/04/04 TRICHY DAA        57.55

3 3246 . ARAVIND. M 30/10/04 TRICHY DAA      1:02.18

4 1654 . VETRI G 19/09/04 MADURAI      1:04.83

5 1928 . A.VIBIN CHAKRAVARTHI 16-06-04 PERAMBALUR      1:12.39

6 3253 . GOPINATH. P. J 14/11/03 TRICHY DAA      1:13.27

2613 . JAYARAMAN 31/07/04 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC          DNS

Event # 107 WOMENS Under 20yr 400m Hurdles 0.76

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..ROSELIN AROKIAM PSA MDS 1:01.64 2001

RESULTS OF FINALS   Heat 1

1 1685 . RATHIPANDI R 18/05/03 MADURAI      1:04.60

2 389 . N.ANANTHITHA 16/09/03 CHENNAI DAA      1:04.75

3 421 . S.RUSIKA 08/07/03 CHENNAI DAA      1:04.91

4 393 . P.R.NEEHARIKA 30/06/04 CHENNAI DAA      1:06.57

5 1680 . DHASHNAVI H 10/03/04 MADURAI      1:06.75

6 2383 . THENMOZHI.M 06/04/03 THANJAVUR      1:10.51

7 1688 . SUSMITHA S 25/01/04 MADURAI      1:10.78

8 1903 . R.AVISHA 19/01/03 NILGIRIS DAA      1:10.98

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

1 389 . N.ANANTHITHA 16/09/03 CHENNAI DAA      1:06.72

2 1685 . RATHIPANDI R 18/05/03 MADURAI      1:07.29



3 393 . P.R.NEEHARIKA 30/06/04 CHENNAI DAA      1:07.65

4 1688 . SUSMITHA S 25/01/04 MADURAI      1:09.64

5 2383 . THENMOZHI.M 06/04/03 THANJAVUR      1:14.74

6 1504 . R.PRIYADHARSHINI 25/08/04 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI      1:16.81

7 3045 . C.SOWMIYA 02/01/04 TIRUPUR      1:33.75

1742 . C.VINOTHINI 20/05/03 MAYILADUTHURAI DISTR          DNS

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

1 421 . S.RUSIKA 08/07/03 CHENNAI DAA      1:07.93

2 1903 . R.AVISHA 19/01/03 NILGIRIS DAA      1:11.68

3 1680 . DHASHNAVI H 10/03/04 MADURAI      1:13.42

4 652 . SNEHALATHA 23-10-04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT      1:31.01

5 637 . KRITHIKA.K 11/08/04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT      1:31.10

646 . RAJA JAYAVARSHINI.M 04/08/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT          DNS

1501 . SOBIYA  A 07/04/03 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI          DNS

400 . S.MONISHA 13/10/04 CHENNAI DAA          DNS

Event # 110 WOMENS  Under 20yr High Jump

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..GRACENA G MERLY KANCHIPURAM DISTRICT 1.76 2019

1 1868 . N.K. VARSHA 22/11/02 NELLAI DAA 1.70m

2 2802 . B.SAHANA 21/02/03 THOOTHUKUDI 1.65m

3 640 . MADESHWARI B 25/05/04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT 1.60m

4 2142 . B.SANDHIYA 03-02-04 SALEM DISTRICT 1.55m

6 633 . HEMAMALINI.M 19/01/03 COIMBATORE DISTRICT 1.50m

5 390 . NIRANCHANA DEVI 29/03/03 CHENNAI DAA 1.50m

8 1257 . GAYATHRI K 28/06/03 KANCHEEPURAM 1.40m

7 634 . ILLAKIYA.B 14/11/04 COIMBATORE DISTRICT 1.40m

9 3337 . AARTHI.M 02/10/04 TRICHY DAA 1.35m

Event # 34 GIRLS  Under 16yr Shot Put 3.000kg

@36TH INTER DIST TVM:..MADHUMITHA V KOVAI SPORTS ACADEMY 14.67 2022

1 2001 . V MADHUMITHA 27/12/06 RAMANATHAPURAM AA 15.00m @

2 579 . SHINEE NITHILA.S 16/04/08 COIMBATORE DISTRICT 12.58m

3 966 . K.S. ANUSHREE 03/07/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA 12.23m

4 323 . S MERLIN HANNAH 18/07/07 CHENNAI DAA 11.25m

5 2474 . T.SHRI JANANI 05/08/08 THENI DISTRICT 11.00m

6 1997 . C SARUMATHI 09/09/08 RAMANATHAPURAM AA 10.66m

7 319 . R. RADHIKA 16/04/08 CHENNAI DAA 10.45m

8 311 . JANANI.J 03-12-07 CHENNAI DAA 10.02m

9 3003 . G.SREELAYA 06/04/08 TIRUPUR 9.79m

10 2654 . K LAKSHANNA 11/06/07 THIRUVALLUR DISTRIC 9.79m

11 567 . HARSHINI.S 07/01/08 COIMBATORE DISTRICT 9.07m

12 973 . P. RASINI 05/12/07 ERODE DISTRICT AA 9.03m

13 821 . SANDHIYA.K 14/09/07 DINDIGUL AA 8.98m

14 3001 . C.K.S.RAGAVARTHINI 05/12/07 TIRUPUR 8.72m

15 1439 . P V RUTHRA SREE 09/02/07 KANNIYAKUMARI DISTRI 8.71m

16 3107 . K.HEMALATHA 09/12/06 TIRUVANNAMALAI 8.59m

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com


